DN 15 up to DN 150GS 3  series
Bunsenstrasse 38         85053 Ingolstadt
Tel: (0841) 9654-0        Fax: (0841) 9654-590
Technical Information
Diaphragm-housing
Diaphragm
Set point screw

ANSI #150
ANSI #300
Ordering Number System
The following operating pressures for GS-valves in stainless steel of the GS3 series may not be
exceeded at any time, even though the force of the actuator might be able to handle it.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
8 0 1 1 / V D K M S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if  required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
8011/080VDKG210M1- -1
GS3-pressure regulator, DN80, compact design, PN 10/40, completely stainless steel, spring cap closed,
pressure regulator, pressure range 4-10 bar, diaphragm material EPDM, sliding disc carbon material, fixed
disc, stainless steel 1.4571, reduced Kvs-value (40%)
Ordering example:
Pressure Regulator comp act   8011-GS3
without supply energy
1. Function 2. Design 3. Body design 4. Version 5. Function 6 . Pressure range
D Pressure regulator K Compact design E GS3 - f langeless design acc. 2 Completely stainless  0 Overf low 0 4 - 10 bar
compact  ANSI 150 valve 1 2 - 5 bar
(Type 8011)   F GS3 - f langeless design acc. 5 Completely stainless  2 1 - 2,5 bar
  ANSI 300  w ith controlling 1 Pressure 3 0,5 - 1,2 bar
  G GS3 - f langeless design acc. connection G 1/4" regulator
 DIN,  PN10 - PN40
7. Special version 8. Diaphragm material 9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12. Special versions
M To state, if - CR (Standard) - carbon - stainless - 100 % (Stand.) S Quote for further
further material steel 1.4571 A red. to 63 % special versions
 sections are 1 EPDM 9 STN2 1 STN2 1 red. to 40 %
quoted  B red. to 25 %
2 FKM B carbon, f ibre  2 red. to 16 %
reinforced C red. to 10 %
3 CR + PTFE-foil 3 red. to 6,3 %
4 red. to 2,5 %
4 EPDM + PTFE-foil 5 red. to 1 %
7 red. to 12 %
5 FKM + PTFE-foil 8 red. to 2 %
DN 100°C 150°C 200°C 230°C 100°C 150°C 200°C 230°C
15 - 65 40 38 35 32 40 38 35 32
80 40 38 35 32 36 34 33 26
100 33 31 29 27 33 31 29 24
125 23 21 20 19 22 21 20 16
150 16 15 14 13 16 15 14 11
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
DN 100°C 150°C 200°C 230°C 100°C 150°C 200°C 230°C
15 - 125 16 15 13 12 16 15 13 12
150 16 15 13 12 16 15 13 11
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
DN 100°C 150°C 200°C 230°C 100°C 150°C 200°C 230°C
15 - 65 40 38 35 33 40 38 35 33
80 40 38 35 33 36 34 33 26
100 33 31 29 27 33 31 29 24
125 23 21 20 19 22 21 20 16
150 16 15 14 13 16 15 14 11
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
max. admissible diff. pressures for GS3-valves
Dimensions and Weights
Data sheet  8011e-GS3/Version: 08.10.2009
DN
 4 - 10 2 - 5 1 - 2.5 0.5 - 1.2
15 11,2 11,2 10,1 9,3
20 11,4 11,4 10,3 9,5
25 12,3 12,3 11,2 10,4
32 12,7 12,7 11,6 10,8
40 13,1 13,1 12 11,2
50 15,2 15,2 14,1 13,3
65 17 17 15,9 15,1
80 18,1 18,1 17 16,2
100 22,1 22,1 21 20,2
125 26,3 26,3 25,2 24,4
150 30 30 28,9 28,1
Weight in kg for pressure range (bar)
Ø C
DN A D D1 max. Stroke P M Number "R" P M Number "R" P M Number "R" R L
15 64 220 8 389 6 53 45 4 48,8 45 4 53 45 4 8 56
20 72 220 8 393 6 63 45 4 58,2 45 4 68 45 4 10 56
25 82 220 8 398 6 73 45 4 67,6 45 4 73 45 4 10 56
32 89 220 8 401 6 83 45 4 77 45 4 83 45 4 10 56